
Ohio Wesleyan (2-1) -vs- Penn St.-Behrend (3-2)
3/10/2026 at Winter Haven, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alyssa Tingley (1-0)
Loss: Makenna Knisley (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 67   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ohio Wesleyan 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 7 0
Penn St.-Behrend 0 4 0 1 0 2 X 7 9 0

Ohio Wesleyan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chameron Vanden Eynden cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rylee Myers 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Rylea Gist rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jessie Spurling c 1 0 0 1 3 0 3
Natalie Russell 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Shelby Morris 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Enneking 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liv Yeary 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
Caity Journey ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kennedy Dean lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Ryla Zehring dp/p 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Makenna Knisley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 6 0 10

2B: Ryla Zehring (1)

Penn St.-Behrend 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chloe Nale rf 4 0 3 4 0 0 0
Izabel Pozar 2b 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Julia Jones dp 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Lexi Edgett 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Athena Iverson 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Karma Malcolm cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Meghan Swain ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Alexia Brown c 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Hannah Smith lf 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Abby Tingley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alyssa Tingley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 9 7 4 3 5

2B: Hannah Smith (1)
3B: Meghan Swain (1)
SH: Alexia Brown (1)
SF: Julia Jones (1)
SB: Izabel Pozar (1); Athena Iverson (1); Hannah Smith (1)
CS: Chloe Nale (1)

Ohio Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makenna Knisley (L, 1-1) 1.1 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 1 2 38
Ryla Zehring 4.2 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 19 5 6 51
Totals 9 7 7 4 3 0 0 0 0 24 30 6 8 89

Penn St.-Behrend IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abby Tingley 2.1 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 14 7 0 48
Alyssa Tingley (W, 1-0) 4.2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 20 10 4 36
Totals 7 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 28 34 17 4 84



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Ohio Wesleyan - Top of 1st OWU PSB
Chameron Vanden Eynden flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Rylee Myers flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Rylea Gist flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 0 0

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 1st OWU PSB
Chloe Nale grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSSB). 0 0
Izabel Pozar singled to center field (1-1 SB). 0 0
Izabel Pozar stole second. 0 0
Julia Jones grounded out to 2b (3-1 SBBB); Izabel Pozar advanced to third. 0 0
Lexi Edgett flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Ohio Wesleyan - Top of 2nd OWU PSB
Ryla Zehring flied out to 1b (3-1 BBBS). 0 0
Jessie Spurling walked (3-2 SSBBBB). 0 0
Natalie Russell singled to third base (1-1 BS); Jessie Spurling advanced to second. 0 0
Liv Yeary walked (3-1 BBBSB); Natalie Russell advanced to second; Jessie Spurling advanced to third. 0 0
Caity Journey lined out to 2b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Kennedy Dean flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 0 0

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 2nd OWU PSB
Athena Iverson walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Karma Malcolm singled to shortstop (0-1 S); Athena Iverson advanced to second. 0 0
Karma Malcolm advanced to second; Athena Iverson stole third. 0 0
Meghan Swain singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Karma Malcolm advanced to third; Athena Iverson scored. 0 1
Alexia Brown walked (3-2 SBBBSB); Meghan Swain advanced to second. 0 1
Hannah Smith struck out looking (3-2 BBBSSK). 0 1
Chloe Nale singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Alexia Brown advanced to second; Meghan Swain scored;
Karma Malcolm scored. 0 3
Izabel Pozar walked (3-0 BBBB); Chloe Nale advanced to second; Alexia Brown advanced to third. 0 3
Ryla Zehring to p for Makenna Knisley. 0 3
Shelby Morris to 2b for Natalie Russell. 0 3
Julia Jones flied out to 2b, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Alexia Brown scored. 0 4
Lexi Edgett struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 4

Ohio Wesleyan - Top of 3rd OWU PSB
Chameron Vanden Eynden flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4
Rylee Myers singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 4
Rylea Gist walked (3-0 BBBB); Rylee Myers advanced to second. 0 4
Ryla Zehring singled to third base (1-1 SB); Rylea Gist advanced to second; Rylee Myers advanced to third. 0 4
Jessie Spurling walked, RBI (3-1 BBBSB); Ryla Zehring advanced to second; Rylea Gist advanced to third;
Rylee Myers scored. 1 4
Alyssa Tingley to p for Abby Tingley. 1 4
Shelby Morris fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
Liv Yeary singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jessie Spurling advanced to second; Ryla Zehring scored; Rylea
Gist scored. 3 4
Caity Journey grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 4

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 3rd OWU PSB
Athena Iverson grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 4
Karma Malcolm lined out to ss (0-0). 3 4
Meghan Swain lined out to 3b (0-1 S). 3 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ohio Wesleyan - Top of 4th OWU PSB
Kennedy Dean walked (3-1 BSBBB). 3 4
Chameron Vanden Eynden singled to catcher, bunt (1-0 B); Kennedy Dean advanced to second. 3 4
Rylee Myers singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); Chameron Vanden Eynden advanced to second; Kennedy Dean
advanced to third. 3 4
Rylea Gist flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4
Ryla Zehring flied out to 2b (2-2 BBSS). 3 4
Jessie Spurling reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Rylee Myers advanced to second; Chameron
Vanden Eynden out at third ss to 3b. 3 4

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 4th OWU PSB
Alexia Brown grounded out to ss (2-1 BBS). 3 4
Hannah Smith singled to shortstop (2-2 BSBS). 3 4
Hannah Smith stole second. 3 4
Chloe Nale singled to right field, RBI (0-1 S); Hannah Smith scored. 3 5
Chloe Nale out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 5
Izabel Pozar struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS). 3 5

Ohio Wesleyan - Top of 5th OWU PSB
Katie Enneking pinch hit for Shelby Morris. 3 5
Katie Enneking flied out to 2b (0-0). 3 5
Liv Yeary grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 5
Caity Journey flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 5

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 5th OWU PSB
Katie Enneking to 2b. 3 5
Julia Jones flied out to rf (0-0). 3 5
Lexi Edgett grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 5
Athena Iverson grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBS). 3 5

Ohio Wesleyan - Top of 6th OWU PSB
Kennedy Dean out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 3 5
Chameron Vanden Eynden flied out to cf (0-0). 3 5
Rylee Myers flied out to ss (0-0). 3 5

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 6th OWU PSB
Karma Malcolm flied out to 1b (0-2 SS). 3 5
Meghan Swain tripled to center field (0-0). 3 5
Alexia Brown out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Meghan Swain scored. 3 6
Hannah Smith doubled to left field (1-0 B). 3 6
Chloe Nale singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Hannah Smith scored. 3 7
Izabel Pozar walked (3-2 BBSSBB); Chloe Nale advanced to second. 3 7
Julia Jones grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 7

Ohio Wesleyan - Top of 7th OWU PSB
Rylea Gist flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 7
Ryla Zehring doubled to left field (0-0). 3 7
Jessie Spurling walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 7
Katie Enneking flied out to ss (0-0). 3 7
Liv Yeary flied out to rf (0-0). 3 7

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 7th OWU PSB



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


